30 December 2022 30 September 2025 10492509

Original approval(s): ISO 45001 - 30 December 2022



LRQA

Certificate of Approval

This is to certify that the Management System of:

The University of Melbourne

Grattan Street, Parkville, 3010, Victoria, Australia

has been approved by LRQA to the following standards:

ISO 45001:2018

Approval number(s): ISO 45001 - 0048501

The scope of this approval is applicable to:

The safety management system supporting the provision of education and research at The University of Melbourne.

Jung Burka

Luis Cunha

Area Operations Manager - North Asia & SAMEA

Issued by: LRQA Limited - Australia Branch

LRQA Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'LRQA'. LRQA assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant LRQA entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract.

Issued by: LRQA Limited – Australia Branch, Office 121, Level 18, 120 Spencer St, Melbourne VIC 3000, Australia

1 October 2022 13 July 2023 10448232

Original approval(s): AS/NZS 4801 - 12 September 2001 NAT Safety Audits - 12 September 2001

LRQA

LRQA

Certificate of Approval

This is to certify that the Management System of:

The University of Melbourne

Grattan Street, Parkville, 3010, Victoria, Australia

has been approved by LRQA to the following standards:

AS/NZS 4801:2001, NAT Safety Audits

Approval number(s): AS/NZS 4801 - 0048501, NAT Safety Audits - 0048502

The scope of this approval is applicable to:

The safety management system supporting the provision of education and research at The University of Melbourne.

Luis Cunha

Area Operations Manager - SAMEA

Jun Ruha

Issued by: LRQA Limited - Australia Branch

